SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

Transfer of the Regional Board's functions

Adoption (Northern Ireland) Order 1987

- **102.** The Adoption (Northern Ireland) Order 1987 is amended as follows.
- **103.**—(1) Article 2 is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph (2), omit the definition of "Board".
- (3) In paragraph (2A), for the words from "by which functions" to the end of the paragraph substitute "that is exercising social care and children functions within the meaning of Article 10A of the Health and Personal Social Services (Northern Ireland) Order 1991.".
 - (4) Omit paragraph (2D).
 - (5) In paragraph (5), for "a Board or" substitute "an".
 - **104.**—(1) Article 3 is amended as follows.
 - (2) Omit paragraph (1)(bb).
 - (3) In paragraph (3), omit "a Board,".
 - **105.**—(1) Article 8 is amended as follows.
 - (2) In paragraph (1), for "a Board or" (in both places) substitute "an".
 - (3) In paragraph (2), omit "Board or".
 - **106.** In Article 11(3)(a)(i), for "a Board or" substitute "an".
 - **107.** In Article 13(3)(b), omit "Board or".
 - **108.** In Article 18(2A), for "a Board or" substitute "an".
 - 109.—(1) Article 22 is amended as follows.
 - (2) In paragraphs (1), (2) and (3), omit "Board or".
 - (3) Omit paragraph (4).
 - (4) In paragraph (5), omit "or of a Board" and "or that Board".
 - (5) In the heading, for "Board" substitute "HSC trust".

- **110.**—(1) Article 23 is amended as follows.
- (2) Omit "Board or" (in both places).
- (3) In the heading, for "Board" substitute "HSC trust".
- 111. In Article 28(2A), for "a Board or" substitute "an".
- 112.—(1) Article 29 is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph (2), omit "Board or" (in both places).
- (3) In paragraph (3)—
 - (a) in sub-paragraph (a), for "a Board or" substitute "an";
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (b) and in the words following that sub-paragraph, omit "Board or".
- (4) Omit paragraph (5).
- (5) In paragraph (5A)—
 - (a) omit "or a Board";
 - (b) omit "Board or" (in the second place).
- (6) In paragraph (6), omit "Board or".
- **113.**—(1) Article 32 is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph (1)—
 - (a) in the opening words and in the words following sub-paragraph (b), omit "Board or" (in each place);
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (a), for "a Board or" substitute "an".
- (3) In paragraph (2)—
 - (a) for "a Board or" substitute "an";
 - (b) omit "Board or" (in the second place).
- **114.** In Article 33(1) and (3)(b), omit "Board or".
- 115.—(1) Article 34 is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph (1), omit "Board or" (in both places).
- (3) In paragraph (2)—
 - (a) for "a Board or" substitute "an";
 - (b) omit "Board or" (in the second place).
- (4) In the heading, for "Boards" substitute "HSC trusts".
- **116.**—(1) Article 36 is amended as follows.
- (2) Omit "Board or" (in each place).
- (3) In the heading, for "Boards" substitute "HSC trusts".

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

- 117. In Article 37(1)(b), for "a Board or" substitute "an".
- **118.** In Article 54(3) and (5), omit "Board or".
- 119. In Article 70, omit "Board or".
- **120.** In Article 71(1)(b) and (c), for "a Board or" substitute "an".